



REQ'S (6) M14x40 countersunk  
 # 1 on attachment

REQ'S (6) M16x45x1.5 G.10.9  
 # 3 on attachment

REQ'S (6) M14x35 G. 8.8 all thread  
 #2 on attachment

REQ'S (6) M16x55x1.5 G.10.9  
 #4 on attachment

Tav. 4



①

M 14 x 40  
Test 2 Svazek  
6 PZ



②

M 14 x 35  
Test 2 eszgy  
6 PZ



③

M 16 x 45 x 1.5  
CL 10.7  
3 PZ



④

M 16 x 55 x 1.5  
CL 10.7  
6 PZ

## Chad Fountain

---

**From:** Massano Snc - Info <[info@massanosnc.com](mailto:info@massanosnc.com)>  
**Sent:** Friday, September 13, 2019 8:07 AM  
**To:** Chad Fountain  
**Subject:** Re: bolts for stub shaft assemblies  
**Attachments:** 20190913\_170039.jpg

Hello Chad,

if you need to fix item 26 to the plate you need n. 6 bolts M14x35 (ref. 2 of the attached picture). If you need to fix item 26 on the rotor you need 6+6 bolts M16x55x1.5 C.L. 10.9 (ref. 4 of the attached picture).

if you need to fix item 27 to the plate you need n. 6 countersunk head bolts M14x40 (ref. 1 of the attached picture). If you need to fix item 27 on the rotor you need 3+3 bolts M16x45x1.5 C.L. 10.9 (ref. 3 of the attached picture).

Regards,

Roberta

Il 27/08/2019 20:48, Chad Fountain ha scritto:

Hello Roberta,

Can you provide part numbers for the bolts required to mount ref# 26 & 27 in the attached drawing please? If I have asked you this before I will make SURE that I make notes so that I don't bother you again.

Thank you, Chad



## MASSANO SNC

+39 0172377167 | [info@massanosnc.com](mailto:info@massanosnc.com)  
[www.massanosnc.com](http://www.massanosnc.com)

**Massano A. di Massano Valerio & C. snc**

Via Costigliole, 4 - Fr. Cavallotta - 12038 Savigliano (CN) Italy - P.Iva 00617970041 - Tel +39 0172 377167 - Fax +39 0172 377014

